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555 REPUBLIC DRIVE 
SUITE 510 
PLANO, TEXAS 75074 

CARPENTER & ASSOCIATES 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

P. (972) 455-8700
F. (972) 767-5599

JOSH@CARPLAWFIRM.COM 

June 13, 2024 
Via E-Mail & BODA Filing: filing@txboda.org 
Ms. Jenny Hodgkins, 
Ms. Jackie Truitt, 
Mr. Matthew Greer,  
The Texas Board of Disciplinary Appeals  
Texas Law Center, No. 610 
P.O. Box 12426, Capitol Station  
Austin, Texas 78711 

Re:  Board of Disciplinary Appeals, Evidentiary Appeal, Cause No. 67843; 
             Lauren Ashley Harris v. Commission for Lawyer Discipline 

Dear Ms. Hodgkins, et al, 

Please accept this correspondence as a formal Notice of Appearance on behalf of Appellant, Lauren 
Ashley Harris. 

We ask that this communication be filed/included into the record of this Cause No. 67843, an 
Evidentiary Appeal from the District 14 Grievance Committee, currently pending before this 
Honorable Board of Disciplinary Appeals,  

Please find our contact information set forth below, with which we hereby make formal request that 
all communications concerning this matter be sent to the below addresses within Carpenter & 
Associates, as follows: 

Joshua Carpenter        Chris Snyder        James Metcalf 
Texas Bar No. 24090907        Texas Bar No. 24098451        Texas Bar No. 24140131 
josh@carplawfirm.com.                      chris@carplawfirm.com        jmetcalf@carplawfirm.com 

Additionally, we ask that the service list for the record of this cause additionally include Mel 
Warren, paralegal at mel@carplawfirm.com, as well as Krystal Novas at knovas@carplawfirm.com our 
general filings address, filings@carplawfirm.com. 

Should you have any questions or require anything further from us in furtherance of our 
representation of Appellant, Lauren Ashley Harris, before this Honorable Board of Disciplinary 

Jackie Truitt
Filed with date
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Appeals, please contact our offices so that we may expeditiously comply.  
 
Thank you for your time and attention to this matter. 
   

Respectfully, 
 
CARPENTER & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 
 

        
____________________________ 

       Joshua Carpenter 
       State Bar No. 24090907 
       josh@carplawfirm.com 
       Christopher Snyder 
       State Bar No. 24098451 
       chris@carplawfirm.com 
       James Metcalf 
       State Bar No. 24140131 
       jmetcalf@carplawfirm.com 
       555 Republic Drive, Suite 510 
       Plano, Texas 75074 
       Tel: (972) 455-8700 
       Fax: (972) 767-5599 
       filing@carplawfirm.com 
       Attorneys for Appellant,  

Lauren Ashley Harris 
 
 
cc: Lauren Ashley Harris, 5995 Summerside Drive, #793414, Dallas, Texas 75379 (via email  

to lauren@lahlegal.com) 
 

cc:  Michael G. Graham, Office of the Chief Disciplinary Counsel, State Bar of Texas, P.O.  
Box 12487, Austin, Texas 78711 (via email to michael.graham@texasbar.com)    

mailto:jmetcalf@carplawfirm.com

